## 504015906 09/21/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4062564

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			)	Execution Date		
PAUL C. DAVIA					09/21/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	GAJAN	GAJANANA, LLC				
Street Address:	4003 F	4003 RIVER PARK DRIVE				
City:	SUFFC	SUFFOLK				
State/Country:	VIRGI	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	23435	23435				
PROPERTY NUMBER						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		29578418				
	DATA	(700)040.0	44.0			
Fax Number:(703)Correspondence will be sent to the example.		(703)243-6 the e-mai		Inclinges	ful it will be sent	
			unsuccessful, it will be s			
<b>Phone:</b> 703-2		703-243-63	243-6333			
Email: docke		docketing@	eting@mwzb.com			
Correspondent Name: MILLE		MILLEN, W	EN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.			
Address Line 1: 2200		2200 CLAF	CLARENDON BLVD.			
	Address Line 2: SUIT					
		SUITE 140	0			
			0 DN, VIRGINIA 22201			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	ARLINGTC				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I		ARLINGTC	N, VIRGINIA 22201			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER		ARLINGTC DTO ROB	DN, VIRGINIA 22201 ES-0002-D			
Address Line 2:		ARLINGTC DTO ROB /Rob	DN, VIRGINIA 22201 ES-0002-D IN ESCOBAR			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:		ARLINGTC DTO ROB /Rob 09/2*	DN, VIRGINIA 22201 ES-0002-D IN ESCOBAR in Escobar/	ath/Declara	tion (37 CFR 1.63).	
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:		ARLINGTC DTO ROB /Rob 09/2*	DN, VIRGINIA 22201 ES-0002-D IN ESCOBAR in Escobar/ 1/2016	ath/Declara	tion (37 CFR 1.63).	

## DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

AITTACAL	ON DATA SHEET (ST CER LTU) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINULE ASSIGNMENT				
Title of	DEVICE FOR FOOT HYGIENE				
Invention					
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration	The attached application, or				
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number filed on				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
AND WHEREA					
	GAJANANA, LLC 4003 River Park Drive				
	Suffolk, VA 23435				
homin for refer	USA ed to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and				
all patent(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof,					
including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.					
NOW,	WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,				
ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive					
and all Letters Pa	terest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any atent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions				
thereof, and in ar	nd to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or				
to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said					
invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent					
which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the					
right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all					
renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal					
representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.					
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to					
execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.					
AND ASCICNOD approximate the Complexinger of Balante and Trademucke to items a Latter Balant on					
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.					
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this					
assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to					
property record t					
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by					
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Paul C. DaVia Date: 09-21-2016					
Inventor: Paul C. DaVia Date: $Uq - 2/-20/C$					
Signature:	L Jal C. Gyalia				

MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANKGAN, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW ARLINGTON COURTHOUSE PLAZA 2200 CLARENDON BOULEVARD | SUITE 1400 | ARLINGTON VA 22201 TELEPHONE: 703.243.63331FAX: 703.243.6410 EMAIL: MAIL@MWZB.COM

Effective, September 16, 2012

## PATENT REEL: 039819 FRAME: 0491

**RECORDED: 09/21/2016** 

- Jack